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or the date as of which such information is given. No reliance may be placed for any purpose whatsoever on the information and opinions contained in this document, or any other materials 
discussed at this document, or on the completeness, accuracy or fairness thereof. You should not rely upon thisdocument or use this document to form the basis for any decision, contract, 
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Enriching the quality of life, well-being and contentedness of the people we serve

1988 2013 2015

Paktai
Chueplerng
Co., Ltd. 
established

Listed in SET 
as “PTG” ThaChang (Bang Saphan) 

Palm Oil Co., Ltd.
RD Kasetpattana Co., Ltd.

PPP Green Complex 

Entered LPG 
business

2016

PTG Logistics (PTGLG)
AMA Marine Co., Ltd. 24.00%
Fuel Pipeline Transportation 
Co., Ltd.(FPT) 9.55%

Launched high 
quality lubricant 
under PT Maxnitron

2017

201820192020

SIAM AUTOBACS
Joint Venture with Autobacs 
Seven Co., Ltd. and 
latterly became the subsidiary 
of company in 2020

Jittramas Co., Ltd.

A full-service provided manufacturing 
services of food and innovative products

Operated under PUN

JV with BAFS

JV in INA

for operate petrol stations on 
FPT’s Northern pipeline project

for equipment control solution

GFA Corporation

Food and beverage 
business trademarks, 
including Coffee World, 
Cream & Fudge, New York 
5th Av. Deli, Coffee World 
Restaurant and Thai Chef 
Express

Subsidiary 99.99%
operated under PUN

Launched 
new PT Max 
card scheme

With new PT Max card customers 
can earn points, redeem discounts 
and rewards, and transfer points 
between the membership card 
with over 100 partners

Entered household 
LPG business 

202120222023

Under the operation of Atlas 
Energy, the Company’s 
subsidiary

Launched PT Max 
Service

Launched 
"PT Max Park Salaya" 
The first full PT service station

a Digital Platform for 
Pharmacists and Drug Stores 

received Cryptocurrency
Brokerage and Digital Token
Brokerage from the Ministry
of Finance

Launched EV charging 
station with EGAT called 
"EleX"

Coffee World's initial 
transformation into 
"Specialty Coffee"

Invested in Arincare

Maxbit Digital Asset
(MAXBIT)

Launched "Max Me
" Application 
an e-Wallet, to enhance ecosystem 
in both online and offline

Launched 
new PT Max 
Card Plus

launched palm oil for 
consumption under 

the brand "Mee-Suk"
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Autobacs

 46
EV Charging Station

As of June 30, 2023
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Maxnitron Lube

Change

 24
Coffee World

Oil Stations

 2,166

COCO
1,819

DODO
 347

LPG Business

527

Household
Gas Shop

293

LPG Station
234

Oil Stations
and Non-Oil Touchpoints 

 3,971

Oil Stations and Non-Oil Touchpoints

Oil Station LPG Business

Non-Oil 
Touchpoints 1,805

 325
Max Mart

 72
Max Camp

703
Punthai Coffee

Email: ir@pt.co.th

Tel: +66 2168 3377 
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No.1 in LPG market share through
"Auto Channel", 24.6%

in 1H23

1st

2022

16.0%

84.0%

No.2 in oil market share through
"Station Channel", 19.4%

2nd

2022

in 1H23



Share Price (THB/Share):
Current Market Capital (MB):

12.20
 20,374.00

Outstanding Shares (MS):
IPO Price (THB/Share):
Listed Date:

1,670
3.90 @ Par 1 THB

May 30, 2013

P/E (X):
P/BV (X):

19.37
2.41

0.21
3.28

Turnover (%):
Dividend Yield (%):

52 Week High (THB/Share):
52 Week Low (THB/Share):

16.40
11.40

Snapshot

20212020

12
174

306

LPG Sales Volume

162 213

+62.4% YoY

2022

497

365

132

( Unit: ML )

Auto
Industrial & 
Household

As of June 30, 2023

93

Financial Highlights

Revenue Gross Profit
+34.1% YoY

202220212020

*Non-Oil: LPG, Logistics, CVS, F&B, Lubricant and other incomes

Non-Oil*, 6.4%

Oil,93.6%

133,759

179,422

104,423

1H23

+18.5% YoY

202220212020

PUN, 5.0%
LPG, 9.4%

Others, 6.2%

Oil, 79.4%

10,132
10,599

6.7%
10.1%

7.6%

Profitability Ratio

26.0%

12.6%
11.6%

2.4%
5.9%

2020 202120212020

( Unit: Times )( Unit: % ) Leverage Ratio
ROA
ROE

EBITDA 
Margin(%)

IBD to Equity

Debt to Equity
Ratio

2022

( Unit: MB )EBITDA
+3.8% YoY

202220212020

6.0%
4.1% 3.1%

Net Profit

-6.3% YoY
-10.9% YoY

202220212020

0.5%
1.8%

0.8%

3.70 3.61

( Unit: MB )
Gross Profit
Margin(%)

( Unit: MB )

Net Profit
Margin(%)

( Unit: MB )

4.27 4.41

3.50

4.45

5 Years Price Performance

PTG:
SET Index:
ENERGY Index

12.20 THB/Share
 1,503.10

  21,280.85

PTG
SET
ENERG

8 Core Businesses

1. Oil and Retail Business
PT operates fuel oil trading business under PT 
service stations in 2 types: 1) COCO Station 
(Company Owned Company Operated) and 2)
DODO Station (Dealer Owned Dealer Operated).
Furthermore, PT also operates a convenience store business 
namely "Max Mart" which supolvs dailv consumer goods in 
PT service stations.

PTG invested 40.00% in PPP Green Complex, which is a 
comprehensive palm oil project, in order to create a sustainable 
energy and to reduce the future risk of petroleum energy shortage.

3. Renewable Energy and Investment Business 

Max Card operates -Money business with the objective of enhancing the potential of electronic financial system. 
PTG also developed the PT Max Rewards application to provide services for members and customers.

8. Electronic Money Business (e-Money)

PTG has its owned fuel transportation fleet. The truck fleets are 
responsible for distributing fuel products to PT COCO service 
stations, wholesalers, and for managing the inventories internally.

4. Logistics and Warehouse Business

2. LPG Business
PTG distributes retail and wholesale of LPG gas through PT 
COCO service stations nationwide. Additionally, PTG also 
provides both industrial and household gas.

5. System and Equipment Management Business
PTG has established JV to develop equipment and communication
tools for analyze customer data from services within the station. 
This will enable PT to manage PT service station more 
efficiency and accurately.

Siam Autobacs/ an auto care business, focuses on providing 
the comprehensive maintenance service for automotive vehicle
under brand "Autobacs".

7. Auto Care and Maintenance Service Business

Punthai focuses its business on serving high quality coffee by
using 100% Arabica beans and providing good services. 
Nowadays, Punthai operates in PT service stations and expands
into central business district areas to cover more customer base.

Coffee World, currently transforms into a specialty coffee, 
embarks on serving premium coffee which located in strategic 
areas outside PT service station to suite the city lifestyle.

6. Food and Beverage Business

PT Max Card Membership

As of June 30, 2023

As of June 30, 2023

Number of PT Max Card users

+11.8% YoY

2022

 19.1

2021

16.9

2020

14.8

( Unit: MN Users )

+5.9% YoY

Oil Sales Volume

COCO
DODO
Jobber
Industrial

2022

5,316

771

112
84

2020

4,959

4,167

574

109
109

2021

5,020

4,173

633

97
117

As of June 30, 2023

4,349

202220212020

Diesel and Mogas Sales Proportion

As of June 30, 2023
( Unit: % )

Diesel
Mogas*

27.4% 26.4% 26.7%

*Mogas is motor gasoline

73.3%73.6%72.6%

( Unit: ML )

Shareholder Structure

As of March 31, 2023

5,419 5,6236,315

12,008

953

1,906
1,017

2.1%

2022

As of June 30, 2023

Ratchakit Holding Co.,Ltd.

Mr. Pongsak Vachirasakpanich

Mrs. Jarusrak Nitayanurak

Thai NVDR Co., Ltd.

Mr. Veerasak Vachirasakpanich

Mr. Pitak Ratchakitprakarn

Other

25%
6%
5%
4%
3%
2%

55%

1H22

85,276

1H23

101,738

1H22

6,005

1H23

6,252

1H22

3,092

1H23 1H22

770

1H23

400

+19.3% YoY
+4.1% YoY

2,755

3.6%
2.7%

7.0%
6.1%

0.9%
0.4%

18.4%

9.5%
3.5%

1.8%

1H22 1H23 1H22 1H23

4.31 4.39

3.39 3.42

-48.0% YoY
1H22

2,631

384

63
57

2,128

1H23

3,008

408

61
42

2,497

-14.3% YoY

1H22 1H23

26.6% 25.2%

74.8%73.4%

1H22

 17.7

1H23

 20.2

+14.1% YoY

1H22

226

164

62

1H23

305

210

95

+35.0% YoY

1H23

As of June 30, 2023


